RAL Juried Members’ Winter Show

On Exhibit: December 8, 2024 - January 17, 2025

Glenview Mansion Art Gallery
Awards in gallery with Lorena Bradford, Dec. 8, 2:00pm

Thank you to everyone who submitted work for the Rockville Art League Juried Members’
Winter Show. We had an overwhelming number of entries. Please know that all submissions
received careful consideration by our judge Lorena Bradford who had to make difficult choices
in selecting from such a large pool of quality entries.

PLEASE READ all information carefully.

The names of the artists and the title(s) of their piece(s) accepted into this show are listed
below.

If you entered this RAL Juried Members’ Winter Show and do not see the name of your piece,
your work was not accepted into this show and cannot be included at this time. Thank you for
entering the show and please consider future show opportunities offered to our members.

Artists whose work has been accepted: congratulations!

4 items of importance to complete PRIOR to delivery of artwork:
1. By entering work into the RAL Juried Members’ Winter Show, you have agreed to the
terms of the SHOW AGREEMENT listed here (and listed in the show call). Please reread
it here:

“I agree to the exhibition dates as listed in the schedule, that my entries are my original works,
and | will not hold the Rockville Art League (RAL), Glenview Mansion, or the City of Rockville
responsible for any possible loss or damage to my entries while on the property. | understand
that all reasonable care will be taken in handling my entries. | give RAL, Glenview Mansion, and
the City of Rockville permission to photograph my artwork and publish it as appropriate. |
acknowledge a commitment to donate 20% of the sale price of my work, if sold during this
show at Glenview, to the City of Rockville.”

2. All 2-dimensional work must be framed, gallery wrapped or professionally finished,
securely wired with hanging wire. (No loops, sawtooth hangers, etc.) If submitting
unframed canvas, edges must be painted or finished. NO WET canvases allowed. All
accepted work must be exhibition ready and delivered to Glenview Mansion on Tuesday,
Dec. 3, 10:00am-1:00pm to be included in the show.

3. Thereis a $10 SHOW FEE, per accepted artist (not per piece) by MONDAY, NOV. 18. You
may pay this on the website https://rockvilleartleague.org by clicking on the show fee
button.

Or you may mail a check written to Rockville Art League to treasurer: Rockville Art
League, c/o Rob Gale, 108 W. Argyle St. Rockville, MD 20850.




4. ANY CHANGES to your label information PLEASE SEND BY MONDAY,
NOV. 18.

A virtual version of this show will be available to view and share prior to the opening.

Glenview Mansion Art Gallery is located on the 2™ floor of Glenview Mansion at the Rockville
Civic Center Park, 603 Edmonston Drive in Rockville. The second floor is accessible by stairs and
there is an ELEVATOR to all levels of the gallery. There is plenty of parking in the lot below and
accessible parking near the back entrance. Besides the dates listed above, gallery hours

are weekdays Monday - Friday, 9:00am-4:30pm. Please check the website for any closures
prior to coming to Glenview: https://www.rockvillemd.gov/389/Glenview-Mansion

The date to pick-up artwork at the end of this show is: Tuesday, Jan. 21, 10am-1pm.

Questions and any changes to label information may be sent to: Lisa
Sieg jshows@rockvilleartleague.org or Patrick Sieg president@rockvilleartleague.org

Please note: this information of accepted artwork will also be posted on the Rockville Art
League website.

Congratulations to the following artists (please find names/specific titles of pieces accepted):

Artist Artwork Title Price
Joanne Liotta Aarons Autumn Hydrangea $300
Patricia Affens Floral Delights $550
David Allen Early Morning NYC $900
David Allen Riley's Lock Winter $900
Mauricio Athie Rincon de Chapala $500
Michael Auger Bats in the Belfry $300
Ken Bachman Old Bermuda Rectory $745
Carolyn Boccella Bagin Tranquility at Monet's Giverny $600
Stephanie Banks A Little Red Barn $125
Stephanie Banks Flowers With Macarons $125
Anne Barrington Finite? NFS
Anne Barrington Haiku | $225
Barbara Bell Of an Age $425
A. Barry Belman Love birds NFS
A. Barry Belman Rabbi NFS
Pamela Betts Lone Star Reverie $550
Pamela Betts The Swallow's Tale $550
Liliane Blom Late Winter $5,000
Liliane Blom This Little Light of Mine $500
Susan Brobeck Afternoon Autumn Meadow $150
Susan Brobeck The Spider's Wet Web $250
Holly Buehler Three Sisters $600
Jenny Ceasar The Season's First Frost $800
Linda Daniels Cermak Growth Ring $195



Linda Daniels Cermak
Pearl Chang

Pearl Chang

Cindy Chen

Gary Clark

Sonya Cromwell
Eileen Crowe

Sarah Clayton Davis
Susan Dunnell

Karen Kuell Epstein
Lynn Faiola

Jean Finkleman
Susan Sinclair Galego
Marita Gebhardt
Marita Gebhardt
Joseph Giacalone
Joseph Giacalone
Joanie Grosfeld
Stephanie Gustavson
Xiaoxiao Han

Leslie Hantman
Leslie Hantman
Michael Hantman
Michael Hantman
Norma Hintze

Alexa Hirst

Alexandra Treadaway
Hoare

Alexandra Treadaway
Hoare

Jennifer Howard

Lee Ann Howdershell
Nancy Jakubowski
Nancy Jakubowski

Lily Kak

Lily Kak

Chris Kern

Nadine Kim

Nadine Kim

Leslie Kraff

Angela Lacy

Karen Lantner

Karen Lantner

Cecelia M. Laurendeau
Cecelia M. Laurendeau
Maria Elena Lazarte
Robert Le Mar

Robert Le Mar

Larry Levine

Homesick

Abandoned and Forgotten

In Loving Conversation

It's a Beautiful Day

Wee Bee on Sunflower

Mount Everest in Monochrome
Winter's Eve

Red Mandevillas on the Trellis
Autumnal

Peaches

Jade Plant & Orange

Cosmic Dog

Wedding Day

Flower Dream

Sea Life

Intriguing Woman

Mystic Family of Love. Forever
Beauty in Rehoboth

Balancing Act

Running in the Snow

Girl with Flowers

New York Where Dreams are Made
Hillviewii

Speakeasy

Pickles

Buzzard Point Night

Delivering Exotic Fish at Night

She No longer Comes Back to Weed
Floral Glory

Feel the Music

Lift Off

Owl Statue

And Time Marches On

Cuddles in the Sun

The Museum Visitor

High Flight

Restless Waves

Requiem

Verona Walk

Middle School

Siblings

Lake Vista North Wales

Tremon Gorge Bridge Ithaca NY
The Explorer

Kensington House in the Snow
Victorian #1

Mountain Dulcimer Builder Western
North Carolina

$675
$300
$375
$400
$125
$650
$500
$950
$500
$285
$300
$900
$700
$400
$400
$1,000
$3,000
NFS
$1,200
NFS
$370
$750
$400
$250
$275
$250

$900

$900
$350
$625
$325
$425
$500
NFS
$250
$1,000
$1,000
$750
$700
$800
$800
$175
$175
$1,100
$1,250
$900

NFS



Jennifer Lubell
Chris Luckman
Robert Maarsen
Isabella Martire
Cathy Mc Dermott
Cathy Mc Dermott
Sheila Moldover
Michele Morgan
Susan Moses
Susan Moses
Karen Norman
Karen Norman
Marian Osher
Terry Pellmar
June Plotkin
Jeanne Powell
Vladimir Ricar
Mario Rinaudo
Mario Rinaudo
Cynthia Rivarde
Cynthia Rivarde
Shonali Roy
Shonali Roy
Thomas Ruttkay
Susan Schellberg
Susan Schellberg
Karen Shapiro
Stephen Shaw

Stephen Shaw
Lisa Sieg

Lisa Sieg

Patrick Sieg
Patrick Sieg
Jane Silverman
Penny Smith
Jasmin Smith
Penny Smith
Penny Smith
Sonia Sniderman
Sarah Sohraby
Elizabeth Steel
Li Tong

Ray Tully
Kathleen Tynan
Jecca Vanderbeck
Diane Weiner
Diane Weiner
Timothy Whitehouse
Helen Wood

Factory

Purple Line Construction
Hopscotch

Will Prevail

Fall Flowers

Fiery Reflections
Circle Back

| Was Always Leaving
Hong Kong Night View
Yucca Flowers

2D

Sentinel

Bonfire

Lost in the Forest
Spectrum

Pine Vista

Dancing Kids

Bob Marley: Peace

On My Way

Fiona

Moving

Lady of Prague
Libation Water
Beginning Tomorrow
Harbor at Owls Nest
Snowy Morning

Just Lion Around
Abstract Floating Geometric

Self With Cyborg Eye Looking at a

Flower

Cloud Swept Silo

Morning Zen

In the Weeds Stonington ME

Sabrina and the Japanese Screen

A Storm Is Coming
Forest 11

Tyger 17

Field of Sunflowers
Sunflowers

Poolside

Today's Blues

Vortex

Boy in the Boat

Hail Shaft - The lllinois Prairie
Winter's Dance

Untitled No. 581
Cascading Tomatoes
Landscape in an Eye

A Farm Near Poolesville
African Marula

$300
$400
$400
NFS
$150
$170
$250
$1,600
$1,100
$1,100
$3,700
$525
$1,200
$515
$300
$475
$400
$400
$2,300
NFS
$1,200
$400
$75
$400
$295
$295
NFS
$300

$300
$150
$150
$600
$800
$3,500
$1,400
$1,200
$275
$300
$500
$120
$600
NFS
$550
$800
$150
$700
$1,750
$380
$450



Helen Wood
Sandy Yagel
Stacy Yochum
Stacy Yochum
Sandra Zisman

Surging Water

Night Reader

A Levitation of Poppies
All She Surveys

Apple Posing

$550
$575
$475
$225
$245



