RAL Juried Members' Winter Show On Exhibit: December 8, 2024 – January 17, 2025

Glenview Mansion Art Gallery

Awards in gallery with Lorena Bradford, Dec. 8, 2:00pm

Thank you to everyone who submitted work for the *Rockville Art League Juried Members'* Winter Show. We had an overwhelming number of entries. Please know that all submissions received careful consideration by our judge Lorena Bradford who had to make difficult choices in selecting from such a large pool of quality entries.

PLEASE READ all information carefully.

The **names of the artists** and <u>the title(s)</u> of their piece(s) **accepted** into this show are listed below.

If you entered this RAL Juried Members' Winter Show and do not see the name of your piece, your work was not accepted into this show and cannot be included at this time. Thank you for entering the show and please consider future show opportunities offered to our members.

Artists whose work has been accepted: congratulations!

4 items of importance to complete PRIOR to delivery of artwork:

1. By entering work into the RAL Juried Members' Winter Show, you have agreed to the terms of the SHOW AGREEMENT listed here (and listed in the show call). Please reread it here:

"I agree to the exhibition dates as listed in the schedule, that my entries are my original works, and I will not hold the Rockville Art League (RAL), Glenview Mansion, or the City of Rockville responsible for any possible loss or damage to my entries while on the property. I understand that all reasonable care will be taken in handling my entries. I give RAL, Glenview Mansion, and the City of Rockville permission to photograph my artwork and publish it as appropriate. I acknowledge a commitment to donate 20% of the sale price of my work, if sold during this show at Glenview, to the City of Rockville."

- All 2-dimensional work must be framed, gallery wrapped or professionally finished, securely wired with hanging wire. (No loops, sawtooth hangers, etc.) If submitting unframed canvas, edges must be painted or finished. NO WET canvases allowed. All accepted work must be exhibition ready and delivered to Glenview Mansion on Tuesday, Dec. 3, 10:00am-1:00pm to be included in the show.
- 3. There is a \$10 SHOW FEE, per accepted artist (not per piece) by MONDAY, NOV. 18. You may pay this on the website https://rockvilleartleague.org by clicking on the show fee button.
 - Or you may **mail a check** written to *Rockville Art League* to treasurer: Rockville Art League, c/o Rob Gale, 108 W. Argyle St. Rockville, MD 20850.

4. ANY CHANGES to your label information *PLEASE SEND* BY MONDAY, NOV. 18.

A virtual version of this show will be available to view and share prior to the opening.

Glenview Mansion Art Gallery is located on the 2nd floor of Glenview Mansion at the Rockville Civic Center Park, 603 Edmonston Drive in Rockville. The second floor is accessible by stairs and there is an ELEVATOR to all levels of the gallery. There is plenty of parking in the lot below and accessible parking near the back entrance. Besides the dates listed above, gallery hours are weekdays Monday – Friday, 9:00am-4:30pm. Please check the website for any closures prior to coming to Glenview: https://www.rockvillemd.gov/389/Glenview-Mansion

The date to pick-up artwork at the end of this show is: **Tuesday, Jan. 21, 10am-1pm**.

Questions and any changes to label information may be sent to: Lisa Sieg jshows@rockvilleartleague.org or Patrick Sieg president@rockvilleartleague.org

Please note: this information of accepted artwork will also be posted on the Rockville Art League website.

Congratulations to the following artists (please find names/specific titles of pieces accepted):

Artist	Artwork Title	Price
Joanne Liotta Aarons	Autumn Hydrangea	\$300
Patricia Affens	Floral Delights	\$550
David Allen	Early Morning NYC	\$900
David Allen	Riley's Lock Winter	\$900
Mauricio Athie	Rincón de Chapala	\$500
Michael Auger	Bats in the Belfry	\$300
Ken Bachman	Old Bermuda Rectory	\$745
Carolyn Boccella Bagin	Tranquility at Monet's Giverny	\$600
Stephanie Banks	A Little Red Barn	\$125
Stephanie Banks	Flowers With Macarons	\$125
Anne Barrington	Finite?	NFS
Anne Barrington	Haiku I	\$225
Barbara Bell	Of an Age	\$425
A. Barry Belman	Love birds	NFS
A. Barry Belman	Rabbi	NFS
Pamela Betts	Lone Star Reverie	\$550
Pamela Betts	The Swallow's Tale	\$550
Liliane Blom	Late Winter	\$5,000
Liliane Blom	This Little Light of Mine	\$500
Susan Brobeck	Afternoon Autumn Meadow	\$150
Susan Brobeck	The Spider's Wet Web	\$250
Holly Buehler	Three Sisters	\$600
Jenny Ceasar	The Season's First Frost	\$800
Linda Daniels Cermak	Growth Ring	\$195

Linda Daniels Cermak	Homesick	\$675
Pearl Chang	Abandoned and Forgotten	\$300
Pearl Chang	In Loving Conversation	\$375
Cindy Chen	It's a Beautiful Day	\$400
Gary Clark	Wee Bee on Sunflower	\$125
Sonya Cromwell	Mount Everest in Monochrome	\$650
Eileen Crowe	Winter's Eve	\$500
Sarah Clayton Davis	Red Mandevillas on the Trellis	\$950
Susan Dunnell	Autumnal	\$500
Karen Kuell Epstein	Peaches	\$285
Lynn Faiola	Jade Plant & Orange	\$300
Jean Finkleman	Cosmic Dog	\$900
Susan Sinclair Galego	Wedding Day	\$700
Marita Gebhardt	Flower Dream	\$400
Marita Gebhardt	Sea Life	\$400
Joseph Giacalone	Intriguing Woman	\$1,000
Joseph Giacalone	Mystic Family of Love. Forever	\$3,000
Joanie Grosfeld	Beauty in Rehoboth	NFS
Stephanie Gustavson	Balancing Act	\$1,200
Xiaoxiao Han	Running in the Snow	NFS
Leslie Hantman	Girl with Flowers	\$370
Leslie Hantman	New York Where Dreams are Made	\$750
Michael Hantman	Hillviewii	\$400
Michael Hantman	Speakeasy	\$250
Norma Hintze	Pickles	\$275
Alexa Hirst	Buzzard Point Night	\$250
Alexandra Treadaway	C	
Hoare	Delivering Exotic Fish at Night	\$900
Alexandra Treadaway		0000
Hoare	She No longer Comes Back to Weed	\$900
Jennifer Howard	Floral Glory	\$350
Lee Ann Howdershell	Feel the Music	\$625
Nancy Jakubowski	Lift Off	\$325
Nancy Jakubowski	Owl Statue	\$425
Lily Kak	And Time Marches On	\$500
Lily Kak	Cuddles in the Sun	NFS
Chris Kern	The Museum Visitor	\$250
Nadine Kim	High Flight	\$1,000
Nadine Kim	Restless Waves	\$1,000
Leslie Kraff	Requiem	\$750
Angela Lacy	Verona Walk	\$700
Karen Lantner	Middle School	\$800
Karen Lantner	Siblings	\$800
Cecelia M. Laurendeau	Lake Vista North Wales	\$175
Cecelia M. Laurendeau	Tremon Gorge Bridge Ithaca NY	\$175
Maria Elena Lazarte	The Explorer	\$1,100 \$1,250
Robert Le Mar	Kensington House in the Snow	\$1,250
Robert Le Mar	Victorian #1 Mountain Dulcimer Builder Western	\$900
Larry Levine	North Carolina	NFS
,		•

Jennifer Lubell	Factory	\$300
Chris Luckman	Purple Line Construction	\$400
Robert Maarsen	Hopscotch	\$400 \$400
Isabella Martire	Will Prevail	NFS
	Fall Flowers	\$150
Cathy Mc Dermott		
Cathy Mc Dermott Sheila Moldover	Fiery Reflections Circle Back	\$170 \$250
Michele Morgan	I Was Always Leaving	\$1,600 \$4,400
Susan Moses	Hong Kong Night View	\$1,100
Susan Moses	Yucca Flowers	\$1,100
Karen Norman	2D	\$3,700
Karen Norman	Sentinel	\$525
Marian Osher	Bonfire	\$1,200
Terry Pellmar	Lost in the Forest	\$515
June Plotkin	Spectrum	\$300
Jeanne Powell	Pine Vista	\$475
Vladimir Ricar	Dancing Kids	\$400
Mario Rinaudo	Bob Marley: Peace	\$400
Mario Rinaudo	On My Way	\$2,300
Cynthia Rivarde	Fiona	NFS
Cynthia Rivarde	Moving	\$1,200
Shonali Roy	Lady of Prague	\$400
Shonali Roy	Libation Water	\$75
Thomas Ruttkay	Beginning Tomorrow	\$400
Susan Schellberg	Harbor at Owls Nest	\$295
Susan Schellberg	Snowy Morning	\$295
Karen Shapiro	Just Lion Around	NFS
Stephen Shaw	Abstract Floating Geometric Self With Cyborg Eye Looking at a	\$300
Stephen Shaw	Flower	\$300
Lisa Sieg	Cloud Swept Silo	\$150
Lisa Sieg	Morning Zen	\$150
Patrick Sieg	In the Weeds Stonington ME	\$600
Patrick Sieg	Sabrina and the Japanese Screen	\$800
Jane Silverman	A Storm Is Coming	\$3,500
Penny Smith	Forest 11	\$1,400
Jasmin Smith	Tyger 17	\$1,200
Penny Smith	Field of Sunflowers	\$275
Penny Smith	Sunflowers	\$300
Sonia Sniderman	Poolside	\$500
Sarah Sohraby	Today's Blues	\$120
Elizabeth Steel	Vortex	\$600
Li Tong	Boy in the Boat	NFS
Ray Tully	Hail Shaft - The Illinois Prairie	\$550
Kathleen Tynan	Winter's Dance	\$800
Jecca Vanderbeck	Untitled No. 581	\$150
Diane Weiner	Cascading Tomatoes	\$700
Diane Weiner	Landscape in an Eye	\$1,750
Timothy Whitehouse	A Farm Near Poolesville	\$380
Helen Wood	African Marula	\$450

Helen Wood	Surging Water	\$550
Sandy Yagel	Night Reader	\$575
Stacy Yochum	A Levitation of Poppies	\$475
Stacy Yochum	All She Surveys	\$225
Sandra Zisman	Apple Posing	\$245